H < E8{%/Rotary hook mechanism

/A 31
38 ~

40 39 42 | : \
deebe 12—(52) ii%;jo pie

< 39 &3
' e=>—u

By =

[V S

32

)36
i T

3




A< E{%/Rotary hook mechanism

MRES || 3 T i
Mo, |PARTS No.| 2 | 8| 2| & |ary 2% DESCRIPTION
1 137274 -1 =-1-1%[ 2 [ikHHC SCREW M5X0.8 L=20
2 137269 - -1-1*| 4 [ttHRL SCREW M3X0.5 L=6
3 37271 - -1=-1*] 2 |Zz)Lk FELT
4 |37270 -l -1-|*]| 2 |#A—TF+r—=21F% OPENER BRACKET
5 |37582 - - # | 1 | FEYEFY— FEED DOG GEAR
6 |37182 -l =-|-|*| 1 [lLkHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
7 133507 - =1 =1=*]| 1 |iE&HHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=4
8 133505 | == *| 2 |FA—T+—HEY OPENER REGULATING RING
8 [33505 - *x|*| - 1 |A—TF+—HEUYT OPENER REGULATING RING
9 (37134 -1 -1-1*| 2 |itoHHal SET SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=25
9 |37134 -l x| x| -] 1 |lkHHal SET SCREW M25X045 L=25
10 |37546 |- -1*| 2 |hvLtELARILES WASHER
10 137546 -l ®|*| -] 1 |AhYLELARIILES WASHER
11 137259 |- - *| 2 |h<EF7YL (L) BEARING (UPPER)
11 137259 | *®|*| -] 1 |ATERTYLH(L) BEARING (UPPER)
12 137550 =] -1*] 1 |FEYEY—ia FEED GEAR SHAFT
13 137551 - == *| 1 [EYFVT—8RSIAIFI>4 |THRUST BEARING
14 |37185 %] *| %] 2 |itHaL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
15 |37258 == *| 2 |h<ih ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
15 |37258 | ®|*| =1 1 |h<ih ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
16 |37559 - =]=1=*| 1 |ZziLr FELT
17 133504 - =|=-1*]| 1 |[ATEETARILIEL) ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH (LEFT)
18 37263 - =-1-1=*] 1 |[tHHal SET SCREW M6X1 L=10
19 |37552 - ==1*] 1 [BYXVY—8——KF L7145 |NEEDLE BEARING
20 37548 - =-=*] 1 [FEYXV¥Y—K FEED GEAR (LARGE)
21 37549 =] =1#*| 1 |5FYUEY—U]N) FEED GEAR (SMALL)
22 (37116 - =--=1*] 2 [LEHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5
23 33100 =1 -|-|*| 2 |AREB=—FILATYLY NEEDLE BEARING
23 (33100 | *®| k| x| 1 |ATEH=——FILRAFTYLY NEEDLE BEARING
24 37266 % |*|*]| 1 |2+ FELT
25 (37262 | *® ]| *|*| 1 |HTEARILIT) ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (LOWER)
26 (37263 x| *|*| 1 |[ioHRL SET SCREW M6X1 L=10
27 [37265 x| *|*] 1 [HATEHST— ROTARY HOOK SHAFT COLLAR
28 [37185 - *x|*|*| 2 |lEHRL SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=6
29 37553 -1-1-1*| 1 BEBYX¥Y—X_X—H— T=01 |FEED GEAR SPACER T=0.1
29 [37554 -[=1-|*| 1 [ZEYXVY—RXX—Y— T=015 |FEED GEAR SPACER T=0.15
29 |37555 =|=f-1*] 1 |FEYXFVY—RR—H— T=02 |FEED GEAR SPACER T=02
30 (37556 -|=1-1*] 1 |F#F¥Fv—AR—H— T=01 |LOWER SHAFT GEAR SPACER T=0.1
30 |37557 -[==1*] 1 |[F#¥Xv—AX—HY— T=0.15 |LOWER SHAFT GEAR SPACER T=0.15
30 |37558 -1=-{-|*| 1 |F#HFXVY—A—Y— T=02 |[LOWER SHAFT GEAR SPACER T=0.2
31 |37255 == *] 1 |A<ED ROTARY HOOK COMPLETE
32 13725501 | - | -|-|*| 1 |#h~ OUTER ROTARY HOOK
3313725502 |- | -|-|*]| 1 |HAHh= INNER ROTARY HOOK
34 13725503 |- | -|-|*]| 1 |RHTWZ INNER ROTARY HOOK PRESSER
35137255-04 |- | -|-|*]| 3 |WATWZzLEHRL SCREW
36 {37255-05 | - | - | - | *| 1 |2k NEEDLE BRACKET
3713725506 | - | - |- | *| 2 |[#2iRitHAL SCREW
38 |137255-07C| — | - (- | * | 1 |FvuyT(HH) HOOK CAP COMPLETE
39 [37255-08 | - |- |- | *| 1 |FHRFAFER BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
40 13725511 | - | - | - | * | 1 |FHRAFIThAGHHRL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
41 137255-12 | = | - |- | *| 1 | F&FAFFhdHHAL SET SCREW
42 13725507 |~ |~=|=|*]| 1 [FvvT CAP
43 (37268 -|=-1-|*| 1 |[REHS—RA—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
44 37544 = -|*]| 1 |A—FF+—REHT— OPENER ECCENTRIC COLLAR
45 (37540 -|=|-1*]| 1 |[HxE8LA9ILFE) ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH (UPPER, LEFT)
46 37539 - --1*]| 1 |AvxELEA2ILE) ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH (UPPER, RIGHT)
47 |37600C - =1=1*| 2 |Avh/ —E) ROTARY HOOK COVER COMPLETE
48 (37600 - == *| 2 |hvxHh/"— ROTARY HOOK COVER
49 |37248 -l =-|-1*]| 2 |hvh"—2% ROTARY HOOK COVER SUPPORT
50 [37249 - =-1=-1=*]| 2 |hwh/i—E> ROTARY HOOK COVER PIN
51 [33097 - -1-[*]| 4 |hvh " —=F£tHHRL SCREW M3X0.5 L=5
52 |37538 -{=1=-1*] 1 |hvt&E ROTARY HOOK BASE (LEFT)
53 |33171 =1 =]*| 1 |34 RUBBER CAP
54 {37250 - =1 -|*| 2 |hwh " —2(FiLH ROTARY HOOK COVER SPRING
55 {33097 -l -1-|*| 2 |A¥Hh—=2HFIEHhitHHRL SET SCREW M3X05 L=5
56 (37541 =1 =-|*| 2 |£A9ILBEEHE REGULATING PIN
56 |37541 - *x % |- 1 |[EARILBEE REGULATING PIN
57 127170 - =1-1%*] 2 |[itshdal SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6
58 |31021 - -|-]*]| 8 [itsHRL BOLT M6X1 L=16

_a24*




H1<7EH{% /Rotary hook mechanism

&

5
BdR) eet)

pE—

_25_



1< B{%/Rotary hook mechanism

HEES| [T ¢ T |HE
No. |PARTS No| 8 | E | 3| & | aTY S48 DESCRIPTION
59 {33087 -1-1T-1%[ 8 [E% WASHER
60 |37245 - - * | 2 |ATEEHA—GED ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER (FRONT)
61 |37246 -1-|-|*| 2 |AxEHI B ROTARY HOOK COVER (BACK)
62 (37214 -1-1-1%*| 8 |A<xLxEH —LORL SCREW M3X0.5 L=8
63 [37537 - =-1=-1*| 1 |[AvLtEE ROTARY HOOK BASE (RIGHT)
64 37252 -l-1-1*| 1 |F¥vhi—{F) GEAR COVER (LEFT)
65 |37253 -|1=-1-1*| 1 |F¥vh "\ —F) GEAR COVER (RIGHT)
66 |33098 -l-1-1%*]| 8 |[#HHL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
67 |37572 -1 - -1 *| 1 |3H8EZE 1/16"(1EH) THROAT PLATE HOLDER 1/16"(STANDARD)
68 |33098 -1 -|-1%*| 8 |[#HmHhl PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
69 |37580 == *| 1 [ZEYUtg FEED DOG
70 |37581 -1 -1-1*| 1 |2BVESHR FEED DOG HOLDER
71 37602 -1 -1%] 1 |# 1/16"(1EH) THROAT PLATE 1/16"(STANDARD)
72 37210 -1-1-1%*| 2 |tt&®HHl SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
73 37134 -1-1-1#%| 2 |[itHHL SCREW M4X0.7 L=45
74 (33099 ~|=|=-]%] 2 |#E BOBBIN
75 37116 -l =1=1*| 2 [i&Hl SET SCREW M6X0.75 L=5

_26_




VR {%/Tread trimmer mechanism

_27_




LUYER. & EIF XA YF /Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch

HEES| | 5|31 [BE
== o

No. [PARTS No| 2 | 2| & S laTy a3 DESCRIPTION
1 [14013 - *]*| -1 2 [BEAREH/ N—1LDHHL SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
2 |37746 | *x|*]| -] 1 |BEARSH/N\— SUPPORT BRACKET. FIXED KNIFE
3 18100 - *]*| -1 2 |[EEARIEDHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
4 130025 -l *]|*]| -1 2 |[EEARILDHT Y+ WASHER
5 137728 -l *x|*| -] 1 |EEAR FIXED KNIFE
6 [6031-01 | = | *|*|—-| 2 |BEARSIEDHHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
7 {37727 | *x]|*x| - 1 |BEARS FIXED KNIFE BASE
8 |8031 - *|*| -] 1 |REFELiEsHRE SCREW 3/32X56 L=4.0
9 (37729 -l x| x| -] 1 |REHEIR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
10 {30075 x| *| -] 1 |[BEEBjARIESHRLC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
11 {37720 [ ®|*x] -] 1 [EEBIAR MOVING KNIFE
12 137721 || *x]| -1 1 |EEByARER MOVINGG KNIFE SHAFT
13 |37722 - ®x]x]| -1 1 |BEEEIAREAHS— COLLAR
14 |18028 - k| x| =] 2 |EREHAREHST—1EHRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5
15 137723 [ *|*]| -] 1 |EEByARERASIL MOVING KNIFE SHAFT BUSH
16 /8103 - *|*| - 1 |EEE)AREAR/LIEHRLC SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5
17 |30066 = *|*| - 1 |ERBARE-DHFEHDRL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0
18 (37724 - * | *| -] 1 [EEBjAREHI-HE MOVING KNIFE SHAFT CRANK
19 {90617 - *® | x| -] 1 |Za3q4 rR—IL JOINT
20 |18065 || *| -] 1 |34 R—ILiEsHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0
21 |37718 | *|*|-| 1 |PaqrRFTYY SPRING
22 137717 x| x| -] 1 |ARATYL T HMK KNIFE SPRING PLATE
23 |4135 -l *|*|-| 2 [Z31ryuk NUT
24 137716 x| *| =1 1 |TaqrE JOINT SCREW
25 |4135 x| *| -] 1 |aqrtuk NUT
26 90617 x| *| -] 1 [TaqrR—L JOINT
27 |37714 [ *|*] -] 1 |ARISHBIR KNIFE GRANK SUPPORT PLATE
28 |37715 x| *| =] 1 |ARISUHRYI— KNIFE CRANK STOPPER
29 |90618 - *|*|-1 1 |aq4>rhl SCREW M5X0.8L=18.0
30 {50103 | *x|*| -] 1 |ALAEFVF NUT
31 [38149 = *x|*x| - 1 |ARDSOZ/\VF PACKING
32 37709 [ *|*] -1 1 [ARHSH KNIFE CRANK
33 |90625 -l*|x| -] 1 |PaqrhUES WASHER
34 (4135 |l *|*| =1 1 |34, Fuk NUT
35 |[11953 x| *x]| =] 1 |ARHISUHYIEHRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
36 [8145-02 [ - | | *|-| 1 |HALE KNIFE BALL
37 |38146 x| x| -] 1 |DLEHH KNIFE BALL SHAFT
38 [37711 x| *| -] 1 |ARISUHRTYLY SPRING
39 |37710 x| *| =] 1 |ARHISHE KNIFE CRANK SHAFT
40 37712 | *x x| -] 1 |UBERIR CHANGING PLATE
41 |50409 - *|*| -] 1 |SOLYIBE R LF v NUT
42 (38158 - *|*| -] 1 |soLyE vl CHANGING PLATE POSITION SCREW
43 |30068 x| x| -] 1 |tHRZEBERLC STUD SCREW
44 (13076-01 | - | * | * | - | 1 (¥z B F vk NUT
45 |37708 - *|*x]| -] 1 |soLE SOLENOID BASE
46 (38124 - *|*| -] 2 |AREELEHRL SCREW M6X0.75 L=25.0
47 33301 -l *x|*| -] 1 |SOLEAER PLATE
48 1603101 | - | *|*| -] 2 |SOLEEHKILDHHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3
49 33300 x| x| -] 1 |&HHEISoOL SOLENOID
50 |30124 -l x| x| -] 2 |F5oTv-Eoit “E” RING
51 |30105 -l *x x| - 1 [F52oTv-E PIN
52 [30122 -|*|*]| -] 4 |SOLLLHRL SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
53 (28068 - *]*]| -] 2 |[ARSSUHRAFyIA—IE®HFL  |SCREW M5X0.8 L=20




AUYER. £t EIF A AT /Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch




HZUIYREER . # LT XA vF/Thread trimmer mechanism, Needle up switch
BRES| - |4 5 1=
No. |PARTS No| 8|8 | 5| & |aTv o4 DESCRIPTION
55 |18364 x| x| -] 1 [HEEF21—-T PROTECTING TUBE
56 |35952 x| *x|-| 1 [IBFs CABLE CONNECTOR
57 |35971 -l *|*| -] 1 |[EFaIEHAL SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=12
58 |37705 - | * | * 1 |5—7 CABLE
59 |38013 -l *x|*|~]| 4 [a—F3 LTy RUBBER PLUG
60 |30022 - *x|*| =] 3 [5—PNLH5T CLAMP
61 |8040 -l x| ®| -] 8 [95>TikHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
62 130025 - *|*| -] 8 [F52TIvir— WASHER
63 |30022 -|*|-|-| 5 [%¥—FINLo95T CLAMP
63 |30625 -l =|*|=| 5 |5—TNLU5T(Hh) CLAMP (MEDIUM)
64 |35952 -l x| *x| -] 1 |BFEe CABLE CONNECTOR
65 |35971 - *x|*| -1 1 [ImFBIEHAL SCREW M2.5X0.45 L=12
66 |18364 x| * |- 1 |[REF1—T PROTECTING TUBE
67 |37750 - *x|*| =] 1 [#—TJL(2CX05) CABLE
68 30022 - *|=*|-] 3 |[5>7F CLAMP
69 (8040 - *|*| -] 3 [952TiEHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
70 {30025 -l *|*| -] 3 [9752TTvi v— WASHER
71 (301863% |- | x| *|-| 2 |[axo4—E> CONNECTOR PIN
72 [BS038153 — [ * | * | - | 1 |dLAH/—(12P) CONNECTOR COVER (12P)
73 [B1539693q — | * | * | - | 1 [3ks4—(12P) CONNECTOR (12P)
74 139293 -1 -1 *|-| 1 |#HEFRAYFEH) NEEDLE UP SWITCH COMPLETE
75 |39207 - =*]-] 1 |BHLFRAVFE NEEDLE UP SWITCH BRACKET
76 |37254 |- *{-] 1 |HEFRAYFELEHHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
717 (11142 - -1 %] - 1 |#EFRAYFELEHRE Ty +— |WASHER
78 (36442 ~|l =1 *| -] 1 |RAYFhs/— SWITCH COVER
79 |39295 - - *|-] 2 |ago4c PIN CONTACT
80 [39296 -{=-1*|-] 2 |[ax939E h/ — PIN CONTACT COVER
81 (37753 -l -*|-| 1 =TI CABLE
82 [60466% | - |~ | *|~-| 1 |axs4s CONNECTOR
B3 [60479% |- |-|*|-]| 1 |azH4ah/,i— CONNECTOR COVER
84 1605433% |- |- |*|-| 2 |Erar4syk PIN CONTACT
85 38013 -[-|*|-]| 2 [a—FTdLFvia RUBBER PLUG
86 30022 -1 *|-] 3 |%¥—FNno57 CLAMP
87 |8040 - =|*|-| 3 |#5>FitHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
88 (30025 -1 - %] - 3 |95T vl e— WASHER

3¢ Connector and connector cover depend on the motor to use.

_3 O_




% FRE1%/Tread tension

27

~ )

2

95 96 24

33

55 3|5 é:

|
l
RSIRS

41 40 39 38

56 57




2 FAFBH{%R/Thread tension

MEES| - || 2|1 [#E
=|z|3|5

No. PARTS Nol @ | 8| & | & | QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 (37275 ¥ [ === 1 [REAFHRENT THREAD GUIDE
2 133139 * | - -1 1 |Ex WASHER
3 (33141 ¥ - - - 1 |ikHRL SCREW SM11/64X32 L=9
4 133104 ¥ -1 -1-1 1 |ZAFR TENSION PLATE
5 (10678 x| - - -] 1 |REDR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
6 |10679 x| - -1-| 2 |[BRl STUD SCREW ¢ 3.4X36
7 (37278 x| - - -] 1 |REDHEY TENSION RELEASE PIN
8 (33105 *| - |- -] 1 |O—LvybFvhk NUT
9 |28206 x| -|-| -] 1 [O—LybrRFysi— STOPPER
10 |33135 |- -1 -] 1 |HFAFIER TENSION SPRING
11 |33151 x| -|-(-| 1 |&—mDO TENSION DISC WASHER
12 |33150 x| --|-| 2 |[fAFm TENSION DISC
13 (10793 x| - =] -] 1 |REHEE PIN
14 110652 x| -1 =-1-1 1 |[Fvk NUT
15 33155 x| -|-|-| 1 |E—HFo—-Lvt TENSION THUMB NUT
16 |33156 ¥ | - -|-| 1 |E—RFHERTI)LYT SPRING
17 |20224 x| -|-|-| 2 |g—FFFm TENSION DISC
18 |33160 ¥ == -] 1 |E—FFHEN TENSION STUD
19 [10690 x| -|-| -1 1 |RTYHT 2+ SPRING STOPPER
20 33134 ¥ -1 -1-] 1 |ikHRL SET SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6
21 |19534 x| - -|-] 1 |@—LvykFub NUT
22 |10694 x| -|-|-] 1 |Z&Em THREAD CONTROLLER
23 |33136 x| -1 - - 1 |tdDRL SET SCREW SM3/32X80 L=6.5
24 (10689 x| - - -] 1 |RBIERTUY SPRING
25 133149 x| - - -1 1 |RBFE TENSION STUD
26 10545 x| -[-|-] 1 |[ibRAC SET SCREW SM11/64X32 L=14
27 (33104C | x| - |- | - | 1 |FAFR (#) TENSION PLATE COMPLETE
30 |37275 -1-1T-1=*| 1 [%FAFHRENT THREAD GUIDE
31 (33139 -l ==-1*] 1 |EE WASHER
32 33140 - =1=1*| 1 |tDHRL SCREW SM11/64X32 L=9
33133510C | - |-|-| *| 1 |FAFHK ) TENSION PLATE COMPLETE
34 (33510 == =*| 1 |z8F® TENSION PLATE
35 (10678 -1 =1=1*| 1 |REDIR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
36 [10679 -l-1-1=*| 2 |BhC STUD SCREW ¢ 3.4X36
37 |10652 - =1-1*| 1 |Fvbk NUT
38 (33155 -{-1-|*| 2 |g—HFoO—Lyr TENSION THUMB NUT
39 |33156 -l -1-1*| 2 |E—HFERTIT SPRING
40 [20224 -|1--1=*| 4 |#F—Fm TENSION DISC
41 {33501 -1-1-|=*| 1 |E—HF#E®B TENSION STUD
42 133105 -1-1-|*| 2 |m—Lyr+ur NUT
43 128206 - -1-|*]| 2 |B—LyrRFy/i— STOPPER
44 |33135 -1-1-|*| 2 |RAFER TENSION SPRING
45 |33151 -l -]-|*| 2 |&—m TENSION DISC WASHER
46 |33150 -1 -|-|*| 4 |fAFm TENSION DISC
47 (10957 -l -1-|*| 2 |REBOEREY (& PIN (SHORT)
48 119534 - =|=-|=*| 1 |@=—LyrFur NUT
49 10694 -|=1-1%*| 2 |=&m THREAD CONTROLLER
50 |10953 - == =*| 1 |gslE2TYY SPRING
51 (10951 -l =-1-1*| 1 |%\AFE TENSION STUD
52 33500 - =1-1*| 1 |LkHRC SET SCREW SM3/32X80 L=12
53 (10952 - ==1*]| 1 |REHEREY (F) PIN (LONG)
54 133160 -l =(=1*| 1 [E—FHFEW TENSION STUD
55 37278 - -1-1*| 1 [HREDHEY TENSION RELEASE PIN
56 (10690 -{=-[=-1*| 1 [RTFUHT = SPRING STOPPER
57 133134 -1-1-1=*| 1 [LEHRL SCREW SM9/64X40 L=6
58 10545 - ={-1=*| 1 |toHfal |SET SCREW SM11/64X32 L=14




52 :fFR81%/Tread tension




3B FRB3{% /Thread tension

HEES| |5 | L |BE
No. [PARTS No.| @ | & | ¢ S lQTy oA DESCRIPTION
1 133514 x| x| - 1 [FFRGED TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2 [31013 -l x| x| =1 1 |[FuadiLyL/AF TENSION SOLENOID
6 |31009 Rl El R AYE PACKING
7 131011 —l x| x| -] 1 |£DPEDHHFT— COLLAR
8 |10630 - x| x| -] 2 |HPHHHAT—i1EORL SCREW 1/8X40 L=5
9 |30009 -l x| x| -] 1 [RDPIHHST—ATIYT SPRING
10 |19531 - x| x| -1 2 |zAFm TENSION DISC
11 (19532 - *{*|-| 1 |2—MD TENSION DISC WASHER
12 |10693 x| x| - 1 [RIFAFER TENSION SPRING
13 |28206 -l *| x| -] 1 [O—LybRAbysi— STOPPER
14 133105 | ® x| -] 1 |B—LybFur NUT 7/32X32
16 |10957 -l x| x| =] 1 |RPIHEEL () TENSION RELEASE PIN (SHORT)
17 |31010 -l x| *| -] 1 |RDIDIE TENSION RELEASE PLATE
18 |19422 -l *x|*x| -] 2 |BRC SCREW 9/64X40 1=2.5
19 (37278 -l x| x| -1 1 |RIHEL TENSION RELEASE PIN
20 30011 - *x| x| - | 1 |E—RFEWN) TENSION ADJUSTING STUD (A)
22 (10652 - x| x| - 1 |7Fwvbk NUT
23 20224 -l *|*| - 2 |E—HFm TENSION DISC
24 120226-01 | - | * | = | - | 1 |EB—R|FHERITIT SPRING
25 20225 - x| *| - 1 [E—FFO—Lvk TENSION THUMB NUT
26 |10962 -l x| *]| -1 1 |ATE TENSION STUD
27 10953 - x| x| -] 1 [RBIEATULY SPRING
28 |10694 -l x| %] -] 2 |=Z&@m THREAD CONTROLLER
29 10954 -l *x %] -1 1 |iEHRC SCREW 2.3X80 L=122
30 {19534 -l x| x| -1 1 |O—LyrFvuk NUT
31 |10690 x| x| -] 1 [RTYEF=T SPRING STOPPER
32 (10650 -l x| *| -1 1 |ikHRC SCREW 3.4X36 L=6
34 110545 -l x| *| - | 1 |RIAFRELEDRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=14
35 |11142 -l x| x| - 1 |ES WASHER
37 |10545 - x| x| -1 1 |tkHRC SCREW 11/64X32 L=14
38 [31205 - x| x| - 1 [FFHwiEDHARL SCREW M4X0.7 L=30
39 |31207 -l x| x| -] 1 |EE WASHER
40 |31206 - x| x| -] 2 [Fvbk NUT
41 (31208 -k | x| - 1 |IThEE SPRING WASHER

ﬁ344




